

# INSTITUTE OF HOME ECONOMICS

(University of Delhi)

# इस्टिट्यूट ऑफ होम इकोनॉमिक्स

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय)



## NAAC GRADE 'A' ACCREDITED

Ref. No. THE/2023-24/Admin/1663

Date: 01.12.2023

### NOTIFICATION

It is notified to all concerned that Prof. Radhika Bakhshi has joined as the Director of Institute of Home Economics (University of Delhi) w.e.f. 01.12.2023 for a period of five years. Her contact details are as follows:

Name	Prof. Radhika Bakhshi
Address	Institute of Home Economics (University of Delhi), F-4, Hauz Khas Enclave, New Delhi-110016
E-mail Address	principal@ihe.du.ac.in
Phone No.	011-46018108, 47702166
Mobile No.	9810599435

1 biolling Lakshmi Budhiraja Administrative Officer

### Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.
- 2. The Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.
- 3. The Registrar, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.
- 4. The Dean of Colleges, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.
- 5. The Director, Delhi University Computer Centre, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.
- 6. The Principals of all Colleges.
- 7. The Honorary Secretary, Home Economics Education Society.
- 8. Accounts Department.
- 9. Library
- 10. Notice Board and Website